measures in municipal facilities including Library, Townhouse, and High School, as more particularly described in 
Attachment B (Project). In connection with the above referenced grant, the Grantee requested two hundred thousand 
dollars and no cents ($200,000.00) in public funding out of three hundred eight thousand six hundred twenty three 
dollars and no cents ($308,623.00) in total project costs for energy conservation measures listed in attachment B.  
The energy conservation measures funded are heat pump system, insulation, variable frequency drives, and 
administrative assistance. 

The Grantee is responsible for informing the Department of Energy Resources (DOER) of all eligible expenses and